
BATEO AL  13 OCTUBRE 2025

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

49 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 EDGARDO SANTIAGO 8 0 25 21 5 11 0.524 6 2 2 1 20 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0.600 0.952 1.552 BARRANQUITAS

7 11 7 0 18 1 0 1 0 1.000 JOSE RIVERA TORRES 8 0 29 21 4 10 0.476 7 3 0 0 13 5 5 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0.621 0.619 1.240 VILLALBA

13 11 0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0.917 YAHIR A. FONSECA ORTIZ (N) 6 0 21 17 1 8 0.471 7 1 0 0 9 3 2 1 0 1 0 6 2 0 0 0.550 0.529 1.079 MAUNABO

24 50 1 0 51 0 2 4 0 1.000 KERBY J. CAMACHO ARBELO 7 0 22 20 4 9 0.450 6 2 0 1 14 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.500 0.700 1.200 VILLALBA

12 28 1 0 29 1 0 1 0 1.000 STEPHEN MORALES 7 0 22 16 3 7 0.438 7 0 0 0 7 1 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0.591 0.438 1.028 MAYAGÜEZ

1 4 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1.000 IAN ORTIZ MARRERO 8 0 30 28 3 12 0.429 9 3 0 0 15 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0.467 0.536 1.002 BARRANQUITAS

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

18 6 5 0 11 1 0 0 0 1.000 EDUARDO ACOSTA 6 0 23 18 8 7 0.389 5 0 0 2 13 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0.522 0.722 1.244 MAYAGÜEZ

63 11 6 0 17 2 0 0 0 1.000 ELERIE J. RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 8 0 32 30 8 10 0.333 9 1 0 0 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0.375 0.367 0.742 ARROYO

14 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 JOSE LAYER LUGO 10 0 38 32 8 10 0.313 7 1 0 2 17 5 5 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 0.405 0.531 0.937 RIO GRANDE

16 16 35 4 55 4 0 0 0 0.927 MELVIN ORTIZ CEPEDA 10 0 39 31 8 8 0.258 6 2 0 0 10 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0.410 0.323 0.733 RIO GRANDE

14 42 4 0 46 0 0 3 3 1.000 ANGEL L. LASALLE 8 0 26 23 7 9 0.391 8 1 0 0 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.462 0.435 0.896 MAYAGÜEZ

9 10 14 3 27 3 0 0 0 0.889 YAN CONTRERA DAVIS 8 0 32 21 7 6 0.286 3 1 0 2 13 3 6 1 0 4 0 3 5 1 0 0.516 0.619 1.135 YABUCOA

5 12 2 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 HECTOR G. MARTINEZ PEREZ 8 0 32 28 7 6 0.214 5 0 0 1 9 7 2 0 0 2 0 7 3 2 0 0.313 0.321 0.634 CEIBA

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

45 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1.000 STEVEN CARRERO 8 0 28 27 4 10 0.370 6 3 0 1 16 11 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 0.393 0.593 0.985 MAYAGÜEZ

28 16 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 1.000 DEIVY CASTILLO DE LA CRUZ 10 0 39 34 6 14 0.412 9 4 1 0 20 9 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0.462 0.588 1.050 RIO GRANDE

18 11 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 1.000 EDGAR CORSINO ENCARNACION 8 0 27 18 5 7 0.389 5 2 0 0 9 8 7 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0.593 0.500 1.093 DORADO

30 5 1 0 6 2 0 0 0 1.000 GABRIEL MARTINEZ IRIZARRY 8 0 28 22 5 7 0.318 5 1 0 1 11 8 5 0 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 0.464 0.500 0.964 GUAYANILLA

98 26 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 1.000 JOSE FELICIANO ADORNO 7 0 23 20 3 7 0.350 3 2 0 2 15 8 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0.391 0.750 1.141 BARRANQUITAS

20 16 1 1 18 0 0 0 0 0.944 JADIEL A. SANCHEZ CRUZ 8 0 31 27 3 9 0.333 9 0 0 0 9 8 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0.387 0.333 0.720 ARROYO

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

28 16 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 1.000 DEIVY CASTILLO DE LA CRUZ 10 0 39 34 6 14 0.412 9 4 1 0 20 9 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0.462 0.588 1.050 RIO GRANDE

1 4 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1.000 IAN ORTIZ MARRERO 8 0 30 28 3 12 0.429 9 3 0 0 15 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0.467 0.536 1.002 BARRANQUITAS

49 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 EDGARDO SANTIAGO 8 0 25 21 5 11 0.524 6 2 2 1 20 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0.600 0.952 1.552 BARRANQUITAS

45 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1.000 STEVEN CARRERO 8 0 28 27 4 10 0.370 6 3 0 1 16 11 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 0.393 0.593 0.985 MAYAGÜEZ

14 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 JOSE LAYER LUGO 10 0 38 32 8 10 0.313 7 1 0 2 17 5 5 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 0.405 0.531 0.937 RIO GRANDE

13 15 18 2 35 4 0 0 0 0.943 KEVIN ROLON APONTE 8 0 29 26 6 10 0.385 5 2 0 3 21 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 0.448 0.808 1.256 GUAYANILLA

7 11 7 0 18 1 0 1 0 1.000 JOSE RIVERA TORRES 8 0 29 21 4 10 0.476 7 3 0 0 13 5 5 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0.621 0.619 1.240 VILLALBA

15 52 3 0 55 2 2 2 2 1.000 YOMAR CRUZ MOLINA 10 0 32 28 3 10 0.357 9 0 0 1 13 4 1 1 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0.387 0.464 0.851 RIO GRANDE

63 11 6 0 17 2 0 0 0 1.000 ELERIE J. RIVERA RODRIGUEZ 8 0 32 30 8 10 0.333 9 1 0 0 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0.375 0.367 0.742 ARROYO

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

28 16 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 1.000 DEIVY CASTILLO DE LA CRUZ 10 0 39 34 6 14 0.412 9 4 1 0 20 9 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0.462 0.588 1.050 RIO GRANDE

51 8 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0.889 JORGE A. GUZMAN LEON 8 0 27 22 6 6 0.273 2 4 0 0 10 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0.360 0.455 0.815 COAMO

1 4 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 1.000 IAN ORTIZ MARRERO 8 0 30 28 3 12 0.429 9 3 0 0 15 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0.467 0.536 1.002 BARRANQUITAS

45 9 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 1.000 STEVEN CARRERO 8 0 28 27 4 10 0.370 6 3 0 1 16 11 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 0.393 0.593 0.985 MAYAGÜEZ

7 11 7 0 18 1 0 1 0 1.000 JOSE RIVERA TORRES 8 0 29 21 4 10 0.476 7 3 0 0 13 5 5 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 0.621 0.619 1.240 VILLALBA

77 8 16 1 25 1 0 0 0 0.960 LUIS ROMAN DE JONGH 8 0 28 23 5 6 0.261 2 3 0 1 12 6 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 0.393 0.522 0.915 ARROYO

38 8 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0.889 LUIS J. MARCANO SOBRINO 5 0 17 16 3 6 0.375 3 3 0 0 9 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.353 0.563 0.915 GURABO

86 6 7 0 13 0 0 0 0 1.000 MIRTON ROQUE COLON 5 0 12 11 4 4 0.364 1 3 0 0 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.417 0.636 1.053 CIDRA

LIDERES BATEADORES

TEMPORADA 2025

CARRERAS ANOTADAS

CARRERAS EMPUJADAS

(21.6 APR O MAS)

HITS CONECTADOS

DOBLES



LIDERES BATEADORES

TEMPORADA 2025

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

49 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 EDGARDO SANTIAGO 8 0 25 21 5 11 0.524 6 2 2 1 20 4 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0.600 0.952 1.552 BARRANQUITAS

28 16 1 0 17 0 0 0 0 1.000 DEIVY CASTILLO DE LA CRUZ 10 0 39 34 6 14 0.412 9 4 1 0 20 9 4 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0.462 0.588 1.050 RIO GRANDE

77 11 14 0 25 1 0 0 0 1.000 BRIAN D. PIÑERO ROSA 5 0 17 12 3 7 0.583 5 1 1 0 10 2 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0.706 0.833 1.539 CEIBA

20 11 20 2 33 7 0 0 0 0.939 RYAN CEPERO SANCHEZ 8 0 28 24 4 8 0.333 7 0 1 0 10 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 1 0.429 0.417 0.845 AGUADILLA

4 7 10 1 18 1 0 0 0 0.944 OMAR GOMEZ 5 0 21 15 3 5 0.333 4 0 1 0 7 0 5 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0.500 0.467 0.967 MAUNABO

11 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0.750 CHRISTIAN FEBUS 5 0 18 14 3 4 0.286 3 0 1 0 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 0.444 0.429 0.873 MAYAGÜEZ

31 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 KELVIN J. PEREZ ROSA 8 0 31 23 5 4 0.174 3 0 1 0 6 1 7 0 0 1 0 9 3 0 1 0.387 0.261 0.648 OROCOVIS

25 9 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0.917 JOMAR TORO SERNA 7 0 20 15 3 3 0.200 1 0 1 1 8 1 3 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0.333 0.533 0.867 GUAYANILLA

9 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1.000 HECTOR RODRIGUEZ QUILES 5 0 4 3 3 1 0.333 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.500 1.000 1.500 OROCOVIS

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

13 15 18 2 35 4 0 0 0 0.943 KEVIN ROLON APONTE 8 0 29 26 6 10 0.385 5 2 0 3 21 5 3 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 0.448 0.808 1.256 GUAYANILLA

98 26 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 1.000 JOSE FELICIANO ADORNO 7 0 23 20 3 7 0.350 3 2 0 2 15 8 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0.391 0.750 1.141 BARRANQUITAS

14 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 JOSE LAYER LUGO 10 0 38 32 8 10 0.313 7 1 0 2 17 5 5 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 0 0.405 0.531 0.937 RIO GRANDE

10 25 4 1 30 2 0 0 0 0.967 CHRISTIAN M. SANTIAGO ORTIZ 8 0 26 23 2 7 0.304 4 1 0 2 14 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.385 0.609 0.993 COAMO

9 10 14 3 27 3 0 0 0 0.889 YAN CONTRERA DAVIS 8 0 32 21 7 6 0.286 3 1 0 2 13 3 6 1 0 4 0 3 5 1 0 0.516 0.619 1.135 YABUCOA

3 10 16 3 29 1 0 0 0 0.897 GERARDO GONZALEZ SANTIAGO 8 0 29 23 4 5 0.217 2 1 0 2 12 3 3 0 0 3 0 8 1 0 0 0.379 0.522 0.901 AIBONITO

3 31 5 2 38 0 0 3 1 0.947 ALAN MARRERO RIVERA 7 0 21 18 5 4 0.222 1 1 0 2 11 5 2 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 0 0.333 0.611 0.944 DORADO

44 51 1 0 52 0 0 2 1 1.000 SANTIS SANCHEZ BERBERENA 8 0 27 22 3 7 0.318 5 0 0 2 13 5 3 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 0.407 0.591 0.998 CIDRA

18 6 5 0 11 1 0 0 0 1.000 EDUARDO ACOSTA 6 0 23 18 8 7 0.389 5 0 0 2 13 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0.522 0.722 1.244 MAYAGÜEZ

88 5 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0.714 EMMANUEL GARCIA  AYALA 8 0 28 22 5 4 0.182 2 0 0 2 10 3 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0.357 0.455 0.812 AIBONITO

3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 WILFREDO DELGADO 4 0 12 11 3 3 0.273 1 0 0 2 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0.333 0.818 1.152 CIDRA

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

14 16 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 1.000 ALDEMAR BURGOS 7 0 28 17 5 6 0.353 4 1 0 1 10 5 9 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 0.571 0.588 1.160 MAUNABO

8 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1.000 KEVIN L. BERMUDEZ CRUZ 7 0 27 18 2 2 0.111 1 0 0 1 5 5 8 0 0 1 0 5 5 1 0 0.407 0.278 0.685 AIBONITO

16 16 35 4 55 4 0 0 0 0.927 MELVIN ORTIZ CEPEDA 10 0 39 31 8 8 0.258 6 2 0 0 10 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0.410 0.323 0.733 RIO GRANDE

20 16 0 1 17 0 0 0 0 0.941 DANIEL FIGUEROA OTERO (N) 8 0 35 25 6 8 0.320 7 0 0 1 11 6 7 1 1 1 0 7 9 2 0 0.471 0.440 0.911 DORADO

31 14 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 1.000 KELVIN J. PEREZ ROSA 8 0 31 23 5 4 0.174 3 0 1 0 6 1 7 0 0 1 0 9 3 0 1 0.387 0.261 0.648 OROCOVIS

18 11 1 0 12 0 0 0 0 1.000 EDGAR CORSINO ENCARNACION 8 0 27 18 5 7 0.389 5 2 0 0 9 8 7 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0.593 0.500 1.093 DORADO

12 4 8 4 16 1 0 0 0 0.750 FELIX CORREA REYES 7 0 22 12 5 3 0.250 2 1 0 0 4 4 7 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0.550 0.333 0.883 RIO GRANDE

25 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1.000 IAN LAUREANO 8 0 29 21 4 7 0.333 7 0 0 0 7 1 7 1 0 0 0 5 3 0 1 0.500 0.333 0.833 DORADO

# U PO A E TL DJ PB BR CR %F NOMBRE BATEADOR JJ POS APR VB CA TH AVG 1B 2B 3B HR TB CE BB SHB SHF HBP CI K BR CR DP OBP SLG OPS EQUIPOS

20 16 0 1 17 0 0 0 0 0.941 DANIEL FIGUEROA OTERO (N) 8 0 35 25 6 8 0.320 7 0 0 1 11 6 7 1 1 1 0 7 9 2 0 0.471 0.440 0.911 DORADO

8 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1.000 KEVIN L. BERMUDEZ CRUZ 7 0 27 18 2 2 0.111 1 0 0 1 5 5 8 0 0 1 0 5 5 1 0 0.407 0.278 0.685 AIBONITO

9 10 14 3 27 3 0 0 0 0.889 YAN CONTRERA DAVIS 8 0 32 21 7 6 0.286 3 1 0 2 13 3 6 1 0 4 0 3 5 1 0 0.516 0.619 1.135 YABUCOA

11 2 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 0.750 CHRISTIAN FEBUS 5 0 18 14 3 4 0.286 3 0 1 0 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 0.444 0.429 0.873 MAYAGÜEZ

CUADRANGULARES

BASES POR BOLAS

BASES ROBADAS

TRIPLES


